

CITY OF PIEDMONT

Recreation Commission Agenda Wednesday, April 17, 2024 7:30 p.m.

City Council Chambers, 120 Vista Avenue, Piedmont, CA

THIS MEETING WILL BE A TELECONFERENCED MEETING PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 54953(b) WITH COMMISSIONER SARA IRONSIDE PARTICIPATING, FROM 1863 SANDCLIFF ROAD, PALM SPRINGS, CA 92264.

THE TELECONFERENCE LOCATION IS ACCESSIBLE TO THE PUBLIC AS REQUIRED BY GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 54953(b)(3).

Call to Order

Public Forum

This is an opportunity for members of the audience to speak on an item not on the agenda.

Regular Agenda

- 1. Welcome New Recreation Commissioner: Chris Hart
- 2. Election of Chair and Vice Chair
- 3. Approval of Recreation Commission Minutes for March 20, 2024
- 4. Chair's Report
- 5. Director's Report
- 6. Update on Schoolmates Program
- 7. Update on PRD Preschool Program

Announcements, old business and consideration of future agenda items

Adjourn

Materials related to an item on this agenda submitted to the Recreation Commission are available for public inspection in the Recreation Department during normal business hours.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact the City Clerk at (510) 420-3040. Notification at least two business days preceding the meeting will enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting. [28 CFR 35.102-35.104 ADA Title II]

In accordance with G.C. Sec. 54954.2 (a) this, notice and agenda were posted on the City Hall bulletin board and in the Piedmont Police Department on April 12, 2024.